HFC Product
Accessories
Reference Guide
ARRIS offers a full complement of plug-in accessories for our strand-mount,
cabinet-mount, and rack-mount transmission and distribution equipment. In most cases,
these plug-in accessories can be shared across similar product lines.
Options include:
■ forward and return attenuators (PADs)

1. Height is 0.6”, pin spacing is 0.125"
2. Molded blue plastic
3. Same footprint as Amini Short PADs but may be limited by height constraints
Zero value is possible exception due to performance
Specifications subject to change without notice. HFC Product Accessories Reference Guide 7
Table 14 10-A-L/10-A-WC Series Forward/Return PAD Attenuators
Model P/N 5–1002MHz
Flat Loss (dB)
Passband
Flatness (dB)
Model P/N 5–1002MHz
Flat Loss (dB)
Passband
Flatness (dB)
10-A0.0-L 725816 0.0 ±0.5 10-A0.0-WC 725464 0.0 ±0.5
10-A1.0-L 726034 1.0 ±0.1 10-A1.0-WC 725467 1.0 ±0.1
10-A2.0-L 725852 2.0 ±0.2 10-A2.0-WC 725463 2.0 ±0.2
10-A3.0-L 725897 3.0 ±0.2 10-A3.0-WC 725465 3.0 ±0.2
10-A4.0-L 725832 4.0 ±0.2 10-A4.0-WC 725468 4.0 ±0.2
10-A5.0-L 725864 5.0 ±0.2 10-A5.0-WC 725469 5.0 ±0.2
10-A6.0-L 725964 6.0 ±0.2 10-A6.0-WC 725466 6.0 ±0.2
10-A7.0-L 725975 7.0 ±0.2 10-A7.0-WC 725470 7.0 ±0.2
10-A8.0-L 725880 8.0 ±0.2 10-A8.0-WC 725667 8.0 ±0.2
10-A9.0-L 725939 9.0 ±0.2 10-A9.0-WC 725657 9.0 ±0.2
10-A10.0-L 725901 10.0 ±0.2 10-A10.0-WC 726033 10.0 ±0.2
10-A11.0-L 725900 11.0 ±0.2 10-A11.0-WC 725658 11.0 ±0.2
10-A12.0-L 725881 12.0 ±0.2 10-A12.0-WC 725659 12.0 ±0.2
10-A13.0-L 725881 13.0 ±0.2 10-A13.0-WC 725660 13.0 ±0.2
10-A14.0-L 726036 14.0 ±0.2 10-A14.0-WC 725661 14.0 ±0.2
10-A15.0-L 726037 15.0 ±0.2 10-A15.0-WC 725662 15.0 ±0.2
10-A16.0-L 726038 16.0 ±0.2 10-A16.0-WC 725663 16.0 ±0.2
10-A17.0-L 726039 17.0 ±0.2 10-A17.0-WC 725664 17.0 ±0.2
10-A18.0-L 726040 18.0 ±0.2 10-A18.0-WC 725665 18.0 ±0.2
10-A19.0-L 726041 19.0 ±0.2 10-A19.0-WC 725666 19.0 ±0.2
10-A20.0-L 725436 20.0 ±0.2 10-A20.0-WC 725461 20.0 ±0.2
10-A21.0-L 725321 21.0 ±0.2 10-A21.0-WC 725825 21.0 ±0.2
10-A22.0-L 725490 22.0 ±0.2 10-A22.0-WC 725962 22.0 ±0.2
10-A23.0-L 725755 23.0 ±0.2 10-A23.0-WC 725860 23.0 ±0.2
10-A24.0-L 726042 24.0 ±0.2 10-A24.0-WC 725830 24.0 ±0.2
10-A25.0-L 725328 25.0 ±0.2 10-A25.0-WC 726043 25.0 ±0.2
10-A26.0-L 725644 26.0 ±0.2 10-A26.0-WC 726044 26.0 ±0.2
10-A-TERM-WC terminator —
Return Loss I/O @ 1000MHz: 20/20 dB min. Specification Document Number 871371
16 HFC Product Accessories Reference Guide Specifications subject to change without notice.